SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF PROPERTY CONDITION

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY	AT 1220 County Raad	4190	
		(Street Address and City)	
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SEL AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY I OF ANY KIND BY SELLER OR SELLER'S A	LER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION NSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE PRAGENTS.	N OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY JRCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WAF	SELLER RRANTY
Seller ☒ is ☐ is not occupying the	ne Property. If unoccupied, how lon	g since Seller has occupied the Property?	
1. The Property has the items checked bel	ow [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U)]		
- Range - Cooktop	Oven	. 1	
Dishwasher	✓ Trash Compactor	Microwave	
Washer/Dryer Hookups	1	Disposal	
Security System	Window Screens	Rain Gutters	
- county cyclem	Fire Detection Equipment	N Intercom System — OUTTV	
	Smoke Detector	hopkin	
	Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired	not rep.	
	Carbon Monoxide Alarm		
.1	Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		
TV Antenna	Cable TV Wiring) Saturday 8: 1	
Ceiling Fan(s)	Attic Fan(s)	Satellite Dish	4
Central A/C	1	Exhaust Fan(s) - Master bas	
Y Plumbing System - Septic	Central Heating	Wall/Window Air Conditioning MAS	terball
Patio/Decking	Septic System	Public Sewer System	
Pool	Y Outdoor Grill - Smoker	Fences	
i/	Sauna	Spa Hot Tub	
Pool Equipment	Pool Heater	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System	
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Woodburning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)	
A /		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Natural Gas Lines	-/	Gas Fixtures	
	LP Community (Captive)	LP on Property	
Garage: Un Attached	Not Attached	Carport	
Garage Door Opener(s): \sqrt{eS}	Electronic		
Water Heater: YES	₩ Gas	Electric - United Coop.	
Water Supply: No City - Mustang	Well MUD	^/	
Roof Type: Comp-Shingle Valley	Ins. Co. Recommend a App	and and ess should be seen	
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the repair? Tyes The The	above items # 1	ondition, that have known defects, or that are in ne	prox.)
WATER WELL IS SU	/ / - /	oto ii rieocosary).	ed of
mustang Valley Wate	r Coop. Camein.	NOT WORKING SINCE	

Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Proper	
2. Does the property have working smoke detecto Health and Safety Code? Yes (Attach additional sheets if necessary):	rs installed in accordance with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766, No Unknown. If the answer to this question is no or unknown, explain.
gremodel ocan be rep	aceda will replace.
location, and power source requirements. If you unknown above or contact your local building for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a meabuyer gives the seller written evidence of the effective date, the buyer makes a written requirement.	quires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors installed in ng code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located, including performance, but do not know the building code requirements in effect in your area, you may check official for more information. A buyer may require a seller to install smoke detectors ember of the buyer's family who will reside in the dwelling is hearing impaired; (2) the hearing impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the set for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired and specifies the agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of
Are you (Seller) aware of any known defects/ma if you are not aware.	lfunctions in any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N)
Interior Walls	N Ceilings Ploors
Exterior Walls Roof	Doors - in beclow right Y Windows missing part
Walls/Fences	Driveways Driveways N Sidewalks Intercom System
Plumbing Sewers/Septics Other Structural Components (Describe):	Electrical Systems Lighting Fixtures
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Att 2-had spots in Carpet in mag	ach additional sheets if necessary): SEE above. TER bed Room - Under throw Rugs -
	ons? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware.
Active Termites (includes wood destroying inse	
Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair	
Previous Termite Damage	Asbestos Components
Previous Termite Treatment	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation
Previous Flooding	Radon Gas
Improper Drainage Water Penetration	N Lead Based Paint
Located in 100-Year Floodplain	Aluminum Wiring
Present Flood Insurance Coverage	Previous Fires
Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lines	Unplatted Easements Subsurface Structure or Pits
// Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Sp	Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Atta	ch additional sheets if necessary):
a Rentinged will never the account	image in flooring in dining Room-freated
*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction en	LONG DER OSDAM Place in home of from
in the second of	maphient rezard for an individual. Dathingon.

Seller's I	Disclosure Not	tice Concerning	the Proper	rty at <u>CK</u>	24/90	Clifton,	TX760	Page	3 10-23-2013
5. Are	you (Seller) aw No (if you are n	are of any item, e ot aware)	equipment, or f yes, explair	r system in or n. (Attach addi	on the Pron	eet Address and Či erty that is in neess if necessary): _	od of	Yes (if you are aware)
-	(0.11)								
6. Are	you (Seller) awa Room addition	are of any of the f	ollowing? Wi	rite Yes (Y) if	ou are awa	ure, write No (N) i	if you are no	t aware.	
		ns, structural m h building codes				repairs made	without ne	cessary per	mits or not in
N	Amy "same	Association or ma	untenance te	es or assessn	nents.				
1		area" (facilities s							
1	Any notices of	violations of deed	restrictions	or governmen	tal ordinano	es affecting the	condition or	uso of the D	
N	Any condition o	n the Property w	nich material	ly affects the p	hvsical hea	alth or safety of a	ooriginalists	use of the Pr	operty.
10	Any rainwater h	arvesting systemer source.	located on t	the property th	at is larger	the FOO	in individual.		
1	an auxiliary wat	er source.		are property th	iat is larger	than 500 gallons	s and that us	es a public v	water supply as
N	Any lawsuits dir	ectly or indirectly	affecting the	Property.					
If the	answer to any	of the above is ye	s. explain (A	Attach addition	ol choote if		,		
		,	o, oxpicari. (/	Allach addition	iai sneets if	necessary):			
may	be required for the public bear	the Gulf of Mex Natural Resource or repairs or im aches for more in	provemente	Contact the	d a beachf local gov Signatu	ront construction vernment with of	n certificate ordinance a	or dune pro uthority ove	otection permit r construction 7/16/20/ Date
unders	igned purchaser	hereby acknowle	edges receip	t of the forego	ing notice.				
nature	of Purchaser			D.1					
	ar ar ar ar about			Date	Signature	e of Purchaser			Date



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

C	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Septic TANK W/ new updated lateral links The Harrown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: In front of house Unknown Defuser the arena a pump house.
	se détails next page.
	(4) Installer: of lateral lines Chad Co. Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: <u>Syrs-Lateral Lines - + ANK OVER ZOUG</u> Unknown
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-standard" on-site sewer facilities.)
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? AppROX 5 yrs. When new lateral (3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? 1 Yes No
C.	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review? PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation inspection when OSSF was installed maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sewer facility transferred to the buyer.
	Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller, Page 1 of 2
Phone:	PROPERTIES, 10156 FM 219 Clifton, TX 76634 972-989-5220 Fax: 972-534-1732 Stefanie Cobb Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/o without wat saving devi	er- with water-
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller

Signature of Seller

Date

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

ANE Latera

Seephie 1

PIPE FENCE

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04

house

Page 2 of 2

PIPE FENCE

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONC	ERNING THE PROPERTY AT 1220 Cop. 4190, Cloffon, TX 76634
	(Street Address and City)
res bas ma bel sell bas kno pric	WARNING STATEMENT: "Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a deed paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children avoiral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The deed paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any or to purchase."
	TICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required by federal law. LLER'S DISCLOSURE:
1.	PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only): (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are present in the Property (explain):
2.	(b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property.
	(a) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint hazards in the Property (list documents):
١	
C BU	(b) Seller has no reports or records pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
0. 0	(ER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence of lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards
П:	lead-based paint or lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. Within ten days offer the art paint hazards.
L	2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspectors selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days after the effective day.
	contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days often the art of the present, Buyer may terminate this
D. BUY	ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes)
4	. Duyer has received copies of all information listed share
E. BRO	OKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed D. III.
adde reco prov	endum; (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all ide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e)
adde	endum for at least 3 years following the selection and the roperty inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this
best	TIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following persons have reviewed the information above and certify, to the of their knowledge, that the information they have provided is true and accurate.
	and accurate.
	(/m = Flee) nlude
Buyer	Date Seller Date
	Mr. F. China
Buyer	Date Selver Jet 1/19/15
	Date
Other B	
	Date
The	o form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated
No	representation is made as to the legal validity or adams with the local validity or adams with the
tran	representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex sactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

TREC NO. OP-L